Release, Hold-Harmless and Informed Consent Statement

In consideration for being allowed to participate in the SJSU Internship and/or Service Learning Program, an educational endeavor to be conducted through San José State University in the location stated on this agreement, the undersigned does hereby agree as follows:

On behalf of myself and my next of kin, heirs and representatives,

Participants are expected to attend classes regularly unless otherwise indicated by illness or unavoidable circumstances. Likewise, as a guide for continued participation, it is understood and agreed that the participants are expected to display a sense of maturity and responsibility as a representative of SJSU, the CSU and the United States of America. It is hereby acknowledged and agreed that if the undersigned participant is required to withdraw from a SJSU Internship and/or Service Learning Program for failure to maintain appropriate academic standards or behavior, there will be no refund of tuition after the program departs, and the said participant will no longer have access to any of the facilities arranged for the participant in the SJSU Internship and/or Service Learning Program.

I accept the placement offered to me on a certified SJSU Internship and/or Service Learning Program. I understand that this document is written to be as broad and inclusive as legally permitted by the State of California. I agree that if any portion is held invalid or unenforceable, I will continue to be bound by the remaining terms. I have read this document, and I am signing it freely. No other representations concerning the legal effect of this document have been made to me.

Print Name:	
Signature:	
Date:	